Benalla Golf Club Green Fee Policy Updated February 2025

Green fees are payable for non-members (visitors) wishing to play a round of golf at Benalla Golf Club. Access to the course is always subject to course availability. Fees apply as follows: -

General Visitors 18 and over

Green fees: \$25 for nine holes; \$40 for eighteen holes.

Visitors 18 and over electing to play in club competition or introduced by a member

Visitors 18 and over who have a GA handicap and elect to-play in a club competition open to visitors or visitors introduced by and playing with a member.

Green Fees; \$15 for nine hole competition. \$25 for eighteen hole competition.

Note1: Members may only introduce three visitors on any day and must play with those visitors for them to receive the discount.

Note 2: visitors electing to play in competition will be required to pay competition fees in addition to the applicable green fee

General and introduced visitors (14 - 17 years)

Green fees: \$10 for nine holes; \$15 for eighteen holes.

Visitors in this category who have a GA handicap and elect to play in competition must pay competition fees in addition to green fees.

Visitors Under 14 years

No green fees apply to visitors under 14 years but they must be accompanied by a responsible adult. Any player in this category with a GA handicap may play in competition subject to standard competition fee.

Daylight Saving Special Unlimited golf after 4 pm for \$20.00